Hearing Request's Received Quarter 4, 2018
by CCO, DCO and FFS

PlanName

ADVANCED HEALTH
ALLCARE HEALTH PLAN, INC.
CASCADE HEALTH ALLIANCE
COLUMBIA PACIFIC CCO, LLC
EASTERN OREGON CCO, LLC
HEALTH SHARE of Oregen

INTERCOMMUNITY HEALTH NETWORK
JACKSON CARE CONNECT
PACIFICSOURCE COMM. SOLUTIONS
PACIFICSOURCE COMM. SOLUTIONS -
Gorge

PRIMARYHEALTH JOSEPHINE CO CCO
TRILLIUM COMM. HEALTH PLAN
UMPQUA HEALTH ALLIANCE, DCIPA

WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMM. HEALTH
YAMHILL CO CARE ORGANIZATION

ADVANTAGE DENTAL

CAPITOL DENTAL CARE INC
CARE OREGON DENTAL

FAMILY DENTAL CARE
MANAGED DENTAL CARE OF OR
ODS COMMUNITY HEALTH INC

FFS

Total

Data Source: DSS
Data Extraction Date: 01/22/2019
Data Analyst: Jaime Nino

Hearing Requests

Received

18
15
9
13
4
140

14
21
52
18

0
71
10

72
11

24

492

Avg. Plan Enroliment

21006
52322
18661
26041
52606
333189

57227
32651
52871

12870

10707
93418
28703

106377
25698

22818
12974
2090
2015
1963
10152

306001

1,282,360

Per 1000 Members
0.86
0.29
0.48
0.50
0.08
0.42

0.24
0.64
0.98

1.40

0.00
0.76
0.35

0.68
0.43

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.08

0.38

* Avg. Plan Enrollment based on average of Preliminary Member Months for Oct, Nov, Dec 2018



