## Hearing Request's Received Quarter 4, 2018 by CCO, DCO and FFS

	Hearing Requests	Avg. Plan Enrollment	
PlanName	Received	*	Per 1000 Members
ADVANCED HEALTH	18	21006	0.86
ALLCARE HEALTH PLAN, INC.	15	52322	0.29
CASCADE HEALTH ALLIANCE	9	18661	0.48
COLUMBIA PACIFIC CCO, LLC	13	26041	0.50
EASTERN OREGON CCO, LLC	4	52606	0.08
HEALTH SHARE of Oregen	140	333189	0.42
INTERCOMMUNITY HEALTH NETWORK	14	57227	0.24
JACKSON CARE CONNECT	21	32651	0.64
PACIFICSOURCE COMM. SOLUTIONS PACIFICSOURCE COMM. SOLUTIONS -	52	52871	0.98
Gorge	18	12870	1.40
PRIMARYHEALTH JOSEPHINE CO CCO	0		
TRILLIUM COMM. HEALTH PLAN	71	93418	
UMPQUA HEALTH ALLIANCE, DCIPA	10	28703	0.35
WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMM. HEALTH	72		
YAMHILL CO CARE ORGANIZATION	11	25698	0.43
ADVANTAGE DENTAL		22818	0.00
CAPITOL DENTAL CARE INC		12974	0.00
CARE OREGON DENTAL		2090	0.00
FAMILY DENTAL CARE		2015	
MANAGED DENTAL CARE OF OR		1963	
ODS COMMUNITY HEALTH INC		10152	0.00
FFS	24	306001	0.08
Total	492	1,282,360	0.38

**Data Source: DSS** 

Data Extraction Date: 01/22/2019

**Data Analyst: Jaime Nino** 

<sup>\*</sup> Avg. Plan Enrollment based on average of Preliminary Member Months for Oct, Nov, Dec 2018